to this RUS Form 217c, including final docu-
ments, for each contract or force account
proposal for new transmission facilities, an
amount equal to: lll percent (lll %) of
the first fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00);
plus lll percent (lll %) of the next one
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00);
plus lll percent (lll %) of the balance
of the installed cost of each such document
and for each installation contract an amount
equal to lll % of such document. Ninety
percent (90%) of such sums shall be due and
payable ten (10) days after approval by the